FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2004 1/
STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

2004
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

2004
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

1/ Revised.

Georgia
13
8,901,285
10,165,211
10,272,257
9,102,026
8,729,335
5,583,792
6,636,158
4,700,174
3,440,883
3,487,168
4,057,879
4,041,191
79,117,359
6,593,113
1.27

Pennsylvania
42
44,765,743
24,578,036
23,200,991
31,629,689
35,203,684
37,805,536
43,166,189
42,204,678
42,962,282
50,576,777
46,283,784
44,532,943
466,910,332
38,909,194
7.53

Indiana
18
77,332,215
59,673,034
48,006,919
45,171,514
53,496,393
62,715,095
95,609,727
89,619,906
73,365,508
64,498,486
70,077,164
62,542,843
802,108,804
66,842,400
12.93

S. Carolina
45
25,540,842
24,781,618
27,234,769
26,241,724
26,169,879
22,755,138
21,265,742
20,315,669
19,650,226
21,069,095
22,164,649
24,513,256
281,702,607
23,475,217
4.54

Kentucky Maryland Michigan
21 24 26
78,252,281 8,452,879 35,417,712
73,503,259 2,927,505 33,069,848
81,557,175 4,216,708 23,361,530
82,006,305 437,334 15,588,572
87,258,578 268,207 25,683,653
78,033,102 5,918,702 28,517,574
78,056,802 6,908,488 15,931,756

75,903,603 10,461,013 13,198,798
71,791,458 10,543,294 11,756,350
74,577,307 11,131,838 19,756,086
68,485,480 9,810,376 18,761,874
71,171,155 10,529,913 8,301,178
920,596,505 81,606,257 249,344,931
76,716,375 6,800,521 20,778,744
14.84 1.32 4.02

Tennessee Virginia
47 |
49,780,905 91,175,423
47,158,282 84,603,759
52,565,438 90,879,935
52,747,353 90,341,744
53,040,599 95,520,974
47,655,156 86,854,000
46,750,109 82,092,945
45,270,703 82,464,857
42,994,158 74,707,240
45,537,567 83,083,530
45,294,506 81,556,998
47,844,979 89,911,869
576,639,755 1,033,193,274
48,053,313 86,099,440
9.30 16.66

N. Carolina
37
84,397,673
80,524,041
88,171,359
86,064,564
84,810,740
76,613,492
75,006,626
73,363,903
70,704,404
74,787,145
74,534,550
81,038,887
950,017,384
79,168,115
15.32

Other

43,252,954
55,930,414
35,420,582
30,211,342
28,775,355
71,494,017
36,337,664
67,785,761
57,239,666
59,782,117
55,221,093
32,317,763
573,768,728
47,814,061
9.25

Ohio
39
21,957,759
23,531,048
15,269,693
12,528,839
17,943,404
23,680,388
11,091,669
12,094,955
12,591,849
13,012,365
12,123,295
11,662,243
187,487,507
15,623,959
3.02

Total

569,227,671
520,446,055
500,157,356
482,071,006
516,900,801
547,625,992
518,853,875
537,384,020
491,747,318
521,299,481
508,371,648
488,408,220
6,202,493,443
516,874,454
100.00

2/ Includes Alabama, Delaware, lllinois, Kansas, Missouri, New Mexico, New York, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia and Wisconsin.
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