FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2004 1/ STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	Georgia	Indiana	Kentucky	Maryland	Michigan	N. Carolina	Ohio
<u>2004</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>39</u>
January	8,901,285	77,332,215	78,252,281	8,452,879	35,417,712	84,397,673	21,957,759
February	10,165,211	59,673,034	73,503,259	2,927,505	33,069,848	80,524,041	23,531,048
March	10,272,257	48,006,919	81,557,175	4,216,708	23,361,530	88,171,359	15,269,693
April	9,102,026	45,171,514	82,006,305	437,334	15,588,572	86,064,564	12,528,839
May	8,729,335	53,496,393	87,258,578	268,207	25,683,653	84,810,740	17,943,404
June	5,583,792	62,715,095	78,033,102	5,918,702	28,517,574	76,613,492	23,680,388
July	6,636,158	95,609,727	78,056,802	6,908,488	15,931,756	75,006,626	11,091,669
August	4,700,174	89,619,906	75,903,603	10,461,013	13,198,798	73,363,903	12,094,955
September	3,440,883	73,365,508	71,791,458	10,543,294	11,756,350	70,704,404	12,591,849
October	3,487,168	64,498,486	74,577,307	11,131,838	19,756,086	74,787,145	13,012,365
November	4,057,879	70,077,164	68,485,480	9,810,376	18,761,874	74,534,550	12,123,295
December	4,041,191	62,542,843	71,171,155	10,529,913	8,301,178	81,038,887	11,662,243
Total	79,117,359	802,108,804	920,596,505	81,606,257	249,344,931	950,017,384	187,487,507
Average	6,593,113	66,842,400	76,716,375	6,800,521	20,778,744	79,168,115	15,623,959
Percent	1.27	12.93	14.84	1.32	4.02	15.32	3.02
	Donneylyania	9 Carolina	Tonnossoo	Virginia		Othor	2/ Total
2004	Pennsylvania	S. Carolina	Tennessee	Virginia		Other	<u>2</u> / Total
2004	<u>42</u>	<u>45</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>51</u>			_
January	<u>42</u> 44,765,743	45 25,540,842	47 49,780,905	51 91,175,423		43,252,954	569,227,671
January February	44,765,743 24,578,036	<u>45</u> 25,540,842 24,781,618	47 49,780,905 47,158,282	51 91,175,423 84,603,759		43,252,954 55,930,414	569,227,671 520,446,055
January February March	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991	45 25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769	49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356
January February March April	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689	45 25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724	47, 49, 780, 905 47, 158, 282 52, 565, 438 52, 747, 353	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006
January February March April May	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684	45 25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879	47, 49, 780, 905 47, 158, 282 52, 565, 438 52, 747, 353 53, 040, 599	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801
January February March April May June	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536	45 25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992
January February March April May June July	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189	45 25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875
January February March April May June July August	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020
January February March April May June July August September	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318
January February March April May June July August September October	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282 50,576,777	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226 21,069,095	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158 45,537,567	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240 83,083,530		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666 59,782,117	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318 521,299,481
January February March April May June July August September October November	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282 50,576,777 46,283,784	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226 21,069,095 22,164,649	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158 45,537,567 45,294,506	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240 83,083,530 81,556,998		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666 59,782,117 55,221,093	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318 521,299,481 508,371,648
January February March April May June July August September October November December	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282 50,576,777 46,283,784 44,532,943	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226 21,069,095 22,164,649 24,513,256	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158 45,537,567 45,294,506 47,844,979	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240 83,083,530 81,556,998 89,911,869		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666 59,782,117 55,221,093 32,317,763	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318 521,299,481 508,371,648 488,408,220
January February March April May June July August September October November December Total	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282 50,576,777 46,283,784 44,532,943 466,910,332	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226 21,069,095 22,164,649 24,513,256 281,702,607	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158 45,537,567 45,294,506 47,844,979 576,639,755	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240 83,083,530 81,556,998 89,911,869 1,033,193,274		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666 59,782,117 55,221,093 32,317,763 573,768,728	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318 521,299,481 508,371,648 488,408,220 6,202,493,443
January February March April May June July August September October November December	42 44,765,743 24,578,036 23,200,991 31,629,689 35,203,684 37,805,536 43,166,189 42,204,678 42,962,282 50,576,777 46,283,784 44,532,943	25,540,842 24,781,618 27,234,769 26,241,724 26,169,879 22,755,138 21,265,742 20,315,669 19,650,226 21,069,095 22,164,649 24,513,256	47 49,780,905 47,158,282 52,565,438 52,747,353 53,040,599 47,655,156 46,750,109 45,270,703 42,994,158 45,537,567 45,294,506 47,844,979	51 91,175,423 84,603,759 90,879,935 90,341,744 95,520,974 86,854,000 82,092,945 82,464,857 74,707,240 83,083,530 81,556,998 89,911,869		43,252,954 55,930,414 35,420,582 30,211,342 28,775,355 71,494,017 36,337,664 67,785,761 57,239,666 59,782,117 55,221,093 32,317,763	569,227,671 520,446,055 500,157,356 482,071,006 516,900,801 547,625,992 518,853,875 537,384,020 491,747,318 521,299,481 508,371,648 488,408,220

^{1/} Revised.

^{2/} Includes Alabama, Delaware, Illinois, Kansas, Missouri, New Mexico, New York, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia and Wisconsin.